TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM681133

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Score Priority Corp.		10/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUST2TRADE ONLINE LTD
Street Address:	10 Chrysanthou Mylona
Internal Address:	MAGNUM HOUSE
City:	Limassol
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	3030
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CYPRUS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4849976	JUST2TRADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124808421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125741200

Email: trademarks@sewkis.com

Beth H. Alter/Seward & Kissel LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Beth H. Alter/Seward & Kissel LLP Name:

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth H. Alter
SIGNATURE:	/Beth H. Alter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0487

900649766

source=JUST2TRADE trademark assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=JUST2TRADE trademark assignment (executed)#page2.tif source=JUST2TRADE trademark assignment (executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective October 11, 2021, is by and between SCORE PRIORITY CORP., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation ("Assignor") having its address at 1

Pennsylvania Plaza, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10119, USA and JUST2TRADE

ONLINE LTD, a limited liability company of Cyprus ("Assignee") having an address at 10

Chrysanthou Mylona, MAGNUM HOUSE, 3030 Limassol, Cyprus.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the trademark registration set forth on Schedule I hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for US\$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and/or future infringement, damages, or other unauthorized use of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0489

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment

to be executed by their duly authorized officers on this 11th day of October, 2021.

SCORE PRIORITY CORP. (Assignor)

By:

Name: Lugene Forte

Lugene Fortz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

JUSTZTRADE ONLINE LTD

(Assignee)

Ву:

Name: George

Title: DILECTOR

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	JUST2TRADE	4849976	November 10, 2015

SK 07567 0001 8975506 v)

RECORDED: 10/14/2021



TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0491